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Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Unemployment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims
Continued Weeks Claimed

Wages and Earnings

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Sep-21
2,741,100
3,013,500

Q1 2021
2,615,044
2,200,827

Sep-21
178,800
5.6%

Sep-21
14,878
173,107

Q12021
$1,337
$1,365

Sep-21

$1,220.19
$1,063.42

Aug-21
2,736,000
3,004,200

Q4 2020
2,625,077
2,203,562

Aug-21
188,900
5.9%

Aug-21
45,812
231,479

Q4 2020
$1,376
$1,398

Aug-21

$1,234.69
$1,048.32

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Sep-20
2,639,000
2,914,400

Q1 2020
2,732,544
2,301,497

Sep-20
218,900
7.0%

Sep-20
22,520
599,983

Q1 2020
$1,283
$1,309

Sep-20

$1,058.11
$1,061.10

Colorado LMI Data Overview

September 2021

Change from previous:

Period
5,100
9,300

(10,033)
(2,735)

Year
102,100
99,100

(117,500)
(100,670)

Change from previous:

Period
(10,100)
(0.3)

(30,934)
(58,372)

Year
(40,100)
(1.4)

(7,642)
(426,876)

Change from previous:

Period
($39)
($33)

($14.50)
$15.10

Year
$54
$56

$162.08
$2.32

Change from previous:

Aug-21 Jul-21 Aug-20 Period Year
Employer Contributions $85,464,300 $52,757,667 $54,668,700 $32,706,632 $30,795,600
Benefits Paid $80,939,668 $85,743,976 $307,282,584 ($4,804,308)  ($226,342,916)
Average Weekly Benefit Amount $371.73 $370.77 $358.96 $0.96 $12.77
Duration (weeks) 32.46 21.29 42.11 11.17 (9.65)
Outstanding Title XII Loan Balance $1,014,167,919 $1,014,167,919  $115,601,651 $0 898,566,268

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

Not seasonally adjusted % Change from previous:

Sep-21 Jul-21 Sep-20 Period Year
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood 286.186 285.268 273.860 0.3% 4.5%
US City Average 274.310 273.003 260.280 0.5% 5.4%

(Most current data available for all categories)
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