

Colorado LMI Data Overview

September 2021

0.3%

0.5%

4.5%

5.4%

			Septe	
Em	ployment			
			Change from previous:	
Sep-21	Aug-21	Sep-20	Period	Year
2,741,100	2,736,000	2,639,000	5,100	102,100
3,013,500	3,004,200	2,914,400	9,300	99,100
Q1 2021	Q4 2020	Q1 2020		
2,615,044	2,625,077	2,732,544	(10,033)	(117,500)
2,200,827	2,203,562	2,301,497	(2,735)	(100,670)
Unen	nployment			
				om previous:
Sep-21	Aug-21	Sep-20	Period	Year
178,800	188,900	218,900	(10,100)	(40,100)
5.6%	5.9%	7.0%	(0.3)	(1.4)
Sep-21	Aug-21	Sep-20		
			(30,934)	(7,642)
173,107		· ·		(426,876)
Wages a	and Earnings			
			Change from previous:	
				Year
				\$54 \$56
Ψ1,303	Ψ1,550	Ψ1,509	(433)	ΨΟΟ
Sep-21	Aug-21	Sep-20		
				\$162.08
·			\$15.10	\$2.32
Unemploymen	t Insurance Tr	ust Fund	CI. C	
Aug-21	Jul-21	Aug-20	Change ir Period	om previous: Year
\$85,464,300	\$52,757,667	\$54,668,700	\$32,706,632	\$30,795,600
\$80,939,668	\$85,743,976	\$307,282,584	(\$4,804,308)	(\$226,342,916
\$371.73	\$370.77	\$358.96	\$0.96	\$12.77
32.46	21.29	42.11	11.17	(9.65)
\$1,014,167,919	\$1,014,167,919	\$115,601,651	\$0	898,566,268
ner Price Inde	x for All Urban	Consumers		
			% Change from previous:	
Sep-21	Jul-21	Sep-20	Period	Year
	Sep-21 2,741,100 3,013,500 Q1 2021 2,615,044 2,200,827 Unen Sep-21 178,800 5.6% Sep-21 14,878 173,107 Wages 3 Q1 2021 \$1,337 \$1,365 Sep-21 \$1,220.19 \$1,063.42 Unemploymen Aug-21 \$85,464,300 \$80,939,668 \$371.73 32.46 \$1,014,167,919 ner Price Index Sep-21	2,741,100 2,736,000 3,013,500 3,004,200 Q1 2021 Q4 2020 2,615,044 2,625,077 2,200,827 2,203,562 Unemployment Sep-21 Aug-21 178,800 188,900 5.6% 5.9% Sep-21 Aug-21 14,878 45,812 173,107 231,479 Wages and Earnings Q1 2021 Q4 2020 \$1,337 \$1,376 \$1,365 \$1,398 Sep-21 Aug-21 \$1,220.19 \$1,234.69 \$1,063.42 \$1,048.32 Unemployment Insurance Tr Aug-21 Jul-21 \$85,464,300 \$52,757,667 \$80,939,668 \$85,743,976 \$371.73 \$370.77 32.46 21.29 \$1,014,167,919 \$1,014,167,919 ner Price Index for All Urban Sep-21 Jul-21	Sep-21 Aug-21 Sep-20 2,741,100 2,736,000 2,639,000 3,013,500 3,004,200 2,914,400 Q1 2021 Q4 2020 Q1 2020 2,615,044 2,625,077 2,732,544 2,200,827 2,203,562 2,301,497 Unemployment Sep-21 Aug-21 Sep-20 178,800 188,900 218,900 5.6% 5.9% 7.0% Sep-21 Aug-21 Sep-20 14,878 45,812 22,520 173,107 231,479 599,983 Wages and Earnings Q1 2021 Q4 2020 Q1 2020 \$1,337 \$1,376 \$1,283 \$1,365 \$1,398 \$1,309 Sep-21 Aug-21 Sep-20 \$1,220.19 \$1,234.69 \$1,058.11 \$1,063.42 \$1,048.32 \$1,061.10 Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund Aug-20	Change fr

286.186

274.310

285.268

273.003

273.860

260.280

(Most current data available for all categories)

Denver-Aurora-Lakewood

US City Average